

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a - CW), Goods and Services (Form10 - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

## **CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT**

**REGION:** 

**REGION VIII - EASTERN VISAYAS** 

**CALENDAR YEAR:** 

2024

PROVINCE:

CITY OF TACLOBAN (CAPITAL)

QUARTER:

3

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF TACLOBAN (Capital)

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	10965508	RENOVATION AND EXPANSION OF THE LAUNDRY AND DIETARY SECTION OF THE TACLOBAN CITY HOSPITAL AT TACLOBAN CITY HOSPITAL GROUNDS, MARASBARAS, TACLOBAN CITY	3,000,000.00	TACLOBAN CITY HOSPITAL GROUNDS, MARASBARAS, TACLOBAN CITY	PEDAK BUILDERS	BRGY. 91, ABUCAY, TACLOBAN CITY	2,974,099.48	July 9, 2024	One Hundred Forty (140) Day/s
2	10965619	CONSTRUCTION OF SOLID WASTE FACILITY WITH TOXIC WASTE HOLDING AREA AND SHREDDER AT THE TACLOBAN CITY HOSPITAL AT TACLOBAN CITY HOSPITAL GROUNDS, MARASBARAS, TACLOBAN CITY	3,000,000.00	TACLOBAN CITY HOSPITAL GROUNDS, MARASBARAS, TACLOBAN CITY	JV ENTERPRISES	HAUBON BRGY. SAN ISIDRO, ORMOC	2,994,592.87	July 9, 2024	One Hundred Twelve (112)

3	10965707	CONSTRUCTION OF CITY DOG POUND/RABIES OBSERVATION FACILITY AT BARANGAY 91 AT BRIDGE DEPOT, BRGY. ABUCAY, TACLOBAN CITY	5,000,000.00	BARANGAY 91 AT BRIDGE DEPOT, BRGY. ABUCAY, TACLOBAN CITY	GO SOLID BUILDERS INC.	MARASBARAS, BRGY.79, TACLOBAN CITY	4,994,761.59	July 9, 2025	One Hundred Sixty-Eight (168)
4	10965784	IMPROVEMENT OF CEO GYM (CITY SPORTS MULTIPURPOSE GYM) AT BRGY. 25, TACLOBAN CITY, LEYTE	10,121,000.00	BRGY. 25, TACLOBAN CITY, LEYTE	PEDAK BUILDERS	BRGY. 91, ABUCAY, TACLOBAN CITY	10,097,379.18	July 9, 2026	Two Hundred Twenty-Four (224)

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

OR JONATHAN R. HIJADA

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a - CW), Goods and Services (Form10 - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c – CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

## **GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT**

**REGION:** 

REGION VIII - EASTERN VISAYAS

CALENDAR YEAR:

2024

**PROVINCE:** 

CITY OF TACLOBAN (CAPITAL)

QUARTER:

3

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF TACLOBAN (Capital)

Reference No.	eference No. Item Description for (		Winning Bidder	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding	
11026481	Procurement of Medical Supplies and Laboratory Instruments	986,500.00	HANSHANMED MEDICAL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES TRADING	215 P. PATERNO STREET, TACLOBAN CITY	986,005.00	July 30, 2024	
11061785	Procurement of Drugs and Medicines	1,292,600.80	SAMLEY ENTERPRISES	BRGY 86, SAN JOSE, TACLOBAN CITY	1,291,046.00	August 6, 2024	
11073854	Procurement of Drugs and Medicines	2,914,557.00	SAMLEY ENTERPRISES	BRGY 86, SAN JOSE, TACLOBAN CITY	2,912,419.00	August 13, 2024	
11114057	Procurement of Drugs and Medicines	3,351,129.24	SAMLEY ENTERPRISES	BRGY 86, SAN JOSE, TACLOBAN CITY	3,348,958.00	August 27, 2024	
11162540	Procurement of Fuel Additives & Lubricants	915,400.00	GO LETTING AND SONS, INC.	188-190 JUSTICE ROMUALDEZ ST., TACLOBAN CITY	910,200.00	September 10, 2024	
11162897	Procurement of Engineering and Laboratory Testing Equipment	950,000.00	SURVEYTECH TRADING	175 ILOCOS SUR STREET BAGO BANTAY, QUEZON CITY, METRO MANILA	850,000.00	September 10, 2024	

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

FOR. JONATHAN R. HUADA

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a - CW), Goods and Services (Form10 - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c – CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

## **CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT**

**REGION:** 

**REGION VIII - EASTERN VISAYAS** 

CALENDAR YEAR:

2024

PROVINCE:

CITY OF TACLOBAN (CAPITAL)

QUARTER:

3

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF TACLOBAN (Capital)

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.